DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E5AF9AA-61FD-4A67-B4C5-55CE824A5D49

AMENDMENT NOQO. 2
TO THE STANDARD AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
AND
STAR SANITATION, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 (Amendment No, 2) to the Standard Agreement between
the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (“County™) and Star
Sanitation, LLC (hereinafter, “Contractor”) (collectively, the “Parties™) and effective as of the last
date opposite the respective signatures below,

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Standard Agreement on March 21, 2019 (the
“Agreement”) to allow Contractor to provide fence rental and services for the WeatherTech®
Raceway at Laguna Seca (the “Services™); and

WHEREAS, the County and Confractor executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement on
September 21, 2022 to update the provisions of the Agreement and increase the not to exceed sum; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the Agreement
Term and increase the not to exceed sum; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Paragraph 2.01 of Section 2.0, “Term of Agreement” is deleted in its entirety and replaced
with:
“The term of this Agreement is from March 28, 2019 to March 31, 2025, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. This Agreement is of no force or effect
until signed by both CONTRACTOR and County and with County signing last, and
CONTRACTOR may not commence work before County signs this Agreement”.

2. Paragraph 4.01 of Section 4.0, “Payment Provisions™ is deleted in its entirety and replaced
with:
“It is mutually understood and agreed by both parties that the County shall pay
CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in EXHIBIT B-1
PRICING SHEET, attached to and made part of this Agreement, subject to the limitations
set forth in the Agreement”.

3. Paragraph 4.02 of Section 4.0, “Payment Provisions™ is deleted in its entirety and replaced
with!
“The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of $225,0007.

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement
are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall continue in full force
and effect as set forth in the Agreement.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E5AF9AA-61FD-4A67-B4C5-55CE824A5D49

5. This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached fo the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E5AF9AA-61FD-4A67-B4C5-55CE824A5D49

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 on the day

and year written below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

By:

Name
Title

Date;

Approved as to Form Office of the County Counsel

Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel

DocuSigned by:

By: ﬁ&iduwt (el

~—0F98C5BEYBGF476...
ame

Deputy County Counsel

Date: 3/5/2024 | 11:49 AM PST

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions
Rupa Shah, Auditor/Cantroller

DocuSigned by:

Pitricia 7\’«4'?
By:
E7OEFB4ES7A54F0™"
[s:
{Insert Name; Title)
3/5/2024 | 12:16 PM PST
Date:

Approved as to Indemnity and [nsurance Provisions

Office of the County Counsel Risk Management
Leslic J. Girard, County Counsel

By:
Risk Manager

Date:

CONTRACTOR:

STAR SANITATION. LLC

Contractor’s Business Niune

By*:

‘v!grignutur-iJ of Chair. President or Vice President)

s Juetleg Wellor (€D

(Ilsert Name; Title)

Date:___ 2~ =10 'L’f

pyv_Jay (3 Quaey

(Signau'tre of Becretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO.
Treasuver. or Asst. Treasurer)

lts:_LrEwdEd it MM AGER.

(Insert Name; Titlé)

Date: Z-1e-Ze2d

*INSTRUCTIONS:  IECOMPANY is a corporation, including non-profil corporations. the full legal name of the corporation shall be set farth
above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per Califomia Corporations Code Section 313, 1f COMPANY s a Limited
Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shal! be set Forth above together with the signatures of twa (2) managers [
COMPANY is & partnership. the Rill legal pame o s partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has
authority io execule this Agreement on behalf of the partnership, |FCOMPANY is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set
forth the name of the business, iFany, and shall personally sign the Apreement or Amendment Lo sail Apregment.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E5AF9AA-61FD-4A67-B4C5-55CE824A5D49

EXHIBIT B-1
PRICING SHELT

EXHIBIT B PRICING SHEET
{As Provided with Proposid for RFP # (0715)

Rarlal Price Servine Prica Additiona! Faes  1E, Dalivery. st up, pick up
ATTAGHMENT A: PRICING SCHEDULE 024 pala
Service Description-Fence Rantal Frice Service Prine Additional Feas { LE, Belivery, zol up. pick up

[hain Link Fanca-4' High

Chein Link Fence-6" High

Chatn Link Fence-8* High

Chain Link Fenca with Mesh-4' High

Chain Link Fence with Mesh-B' High

Chain Link Fanee with Mesh-B' High

Crowd Eontrol (Bike Rezk)--4'High

Crowd Cantrol {White Picket Fance)-4'igh
Frivacy Mesh { Graan/Black)

$2.30 par Linear i,

$2.35 ger Linear It

$2.75 par Linwar .

$3.95 per Linear 01

$4.0598r Linaer it.

$5.50 per Linear L.

$3.00 per Linear

89,00 aer Linnar It

S0.75 per Linear ft.

Defivary Fea= 31T par unit and Relecation Fee= $20.00 par mave
Deiivary Faz= 810 par unit and Relecetion Fee= $20.00 per mave
Deflvery Fee= 31D par unit and Relocation Fer= $20.00 per move
Delivery Fae= 310 par vait and Ralocation Fez= $20.00 per mave
Dstivary Fag= 3I0 per unit and Ralocation Fee= §20.08 per mayve
Defivery Fee= 310 per uit and Reloration Fee= $20.00 por move
Dalivery b Set Up Fae- §I00 and Post Event Required Cleaning- $75
Delivery b Sat Lp Fae- $IC0 and Post Eveat Required Clesning- §75
Dalivary & Set Up Fee~ $ID0 and Post Event Required Cleaning- $13]

Mar Bata- B High $B0.00 Each Gelivary B Sat Up Fee= $200 and Fost Event Requirad Elsaning- $735
Man Gate- 8 High $80.00 Esch Delivery & Set Up Fee= $200 and Post Event Required Bleaning- $341
Panic /Push Bate- §' High $I50.00 Each Dalivery & Sel Up Fee= $200 and Pust Evant Required Cleaning- $341

Panle /Push bote- 8 High
Datering Bate~ 12" x Long

$200.00 Each

$150.80 Each

Delivery & Set Up Fea= $200 and Post Event Required Clesning- $34(
Defivery & Set Ug Fee= 3150 and Post Event Requirad Sleaning- 8736

Yehicle Gats- 14'¥Lang $175.00 Each Dalivery & Set Up Fea= $150 and Post Event Required Cleaning- 3238
Pivnt Whezi/Movement Accessnries $40.00 Each Telivery & Sat Up Fee= 8150 and Pst Event Required Cleaning- 3236
Labar to Install § 52.00
Labar o Remove i 52.00
Labar to Modity/ Adjust § 5200
Lok § Equipment n Post Pound $0.75 per Linear f.
pilv] 2024
Rental Price Servica Price Additional Fees { LE, Delivery, sel up, pick up
) o ' Figey beck clause for Dounty wide contract #10793- lyr) if extend Zvear
Relpeation of MC basie unit 3 2250 3 18.00 415,00, 3 yeer $1350
Relocation of M ADA unit H 2250 $ {8.00
Basic unit restroom 3 45.00 5 15.00 Defivery Fag= §IC per unit and Relacation Fee= $20.00 per muve
Standard unil restroom $ B5.00 § I5.00 Delivery Fae= 310 per wnit and Relocation Fea= $HLAD par muvy
ADA groued unit restroom S 110,00 3 15,00 Delivery Fre= 310 per unit end Relocetion Fea= $2000 per muve
Flush Brouad unit restroom b 125.00 $ th.on Delivery Fee= 310 ger unit ard Relocation Fee= $2000 per meve
Hand West Statinn $ 45,00 3 15.00 Delivery Fre= 10 per unit and Raloeation Fee= $20.00 per move




DocuSign Envelope ID: 9E5AF9AA-61FD-4A67-B4C5-55CE824A5D49

Eray / Wasta Holding Tank ( 240 Gal) § 15,00 S 7400 Delivery Fee= 31D per unit and Ralocation Fae= $20.80 per mave

VIP Single- Restroom (Ground) § 370,00 ] 76.00 Delivery B Set Up Fe- 3100 end Post Evant Reguired Cleaning- §75

VI double- eestroom teeilar $ 530.00 § 13100 Delivery & Set Up Fee- 3180 and Post Event Required Cleaning- $131

VIP plus- rastraam teaifer § B82.00 $ 238.00 Delivary § Set Up Fee=$200 and Pust Event Requirad §lsaning- §236

Vice Pres suits - resteaam irailer 3 2263.40 $ 341,08 Defivery & Sat Up Fes= 3200 and Pust Evant Requivad Dleaning- $341

Prasidential Suit- Restram trailer by aJ1.00 § 341,08 Delivery 5 Sat (p Fes= $200 end Past Eveat Required Cieaning- $341

Royal Presidential Suit- rastroom tesiler £ 3.4iB00 $ 3i4.08 Delivery & Sat ip Fee= $200 and Past Event Required leaning- $341

Pats & Pans - Hippo S g5740 3 23600 Defivery B Sat ) Fog= $150 and Pust Event Reguirad Dlugning- $738
$200/ day: '

Z8kw Ben (to Ba with Powerad unit) $1.075/wesk: $1.350 Defivery 8 Set Lp Fee= SIS0 and Post Event Raquiad Cleaning- 236
$Egar/ltclfay:

Mkw fian {to Bo with Powaead unit) $I.Zﬂﬂﬁvurj]lat|}<l: §1.738 Dedivery & Sat Up Fae= 3150 and Post Event Required Cleaning- 236

Pumper Truck Standby (Per Haur) H 168.00

Restroom Attandant { Per hoar Weekday) 3 4275

Restroom Attendant ( Fer hour weckend) 8 bE.a0

Restraom Atteadent { Per hour Cvertime) § iB.60

RY pumping § 15000 Refill tan porlable water and pump groy wetar tank




		2024-03-05T13:10:13-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




